10/12/2020 Note: Please p (show	Division Div	of Corporations forming s tover sheet. To of all pages	ab Que the fax		7 3
Note: Please I (show	print this page and use it as a own below) on the top and bottom	over sheet. To of all pages	ab Que the fax	H200003552	73
Note: Please j (show	vn below) on the top and bottom	over sheet. To f all pages	Type the fax		
	(((H20000355		of the docun	audit number nent.	
		217 3)))			
	H200003552173				
Note: DO NO	T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate ar	button on you lother cover s	ir browser fr sheet.	iom this page.	
From:	ivision of Corporations ax Number : (850)617-6383 ccount Name : CORPORATION S		ANY	1020 OCT 12 PH 4: UN	
P F **Enter_the	ccount Number : I20000000195 hone : (850)521-0821 ax Number : (850)558-1519 email address for this busing report mailings. Enter only	ness entity	to be used address plea	≫ ` for future	
S == Email	Address:				
	Foreign Limited Lia VROOM LOGIS	TICS, LLC			
RECE	Certificate of Status		0		
<b>2020</b>	Certified Copy Page Count		0		
	Estimated Charge	S	<b>5125.00</b>		
Electronic Fil	ing Menu — Corporate Fili	ng Menu		Help	1.67

CSC TRANS02	10/12/2020 3:28	:35 PM PAGE	3/005 Fa	ax Server
Sign Envelope ID: E2591320-	3812-408C-A958-F08F3A071761			10000255017 1
		🧀 🤌 per	r	H20000355217 3
• •				
• • •			•	÷
APPLICATION BY FO	REIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO	OMPANY FOR AUTH FLORIDA	ORIZATION TO	TRANSACT BUSINE
IN COMPTONIC WITH SEC	TION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE		יים איז	FOREIGN UNITED UAB
COMPANYTO TRANSACT BU	SINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:			
1. Vroom Logistics, LLC	; Limited Liability Company, must include "Lin	aited Liability Company," "L	L C ," c: "LLC.")	
, <i>c</i>				
(If name unavailable, enter alternate r	name adopted for the purpose of transacting bisiness :	in Florida. The alternate name mu	st include "Limited Liabilit	y Company," "LLC.")
DE		. 85-240402 3		
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number 4	apption bic
Upon filing				
·	(Date first transacted business in Fiorida, if prio (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to cet			Ser P
1375 Broadway Nev	v York. NY 10018	6	Iway New York.	NY 10018 -
(Street Address of Francipal Office)		(Maning A	ddress)	0.11
				<del>_</del>
7 Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent. (P.O. I	30x NOT acceptable)		
). Typine and <u>succeducian</u>	<u></u>			
Name:	Corporation Service Company			
	1201 Hays Street			
Office Address.				
	Tallahassee	, Flor	32301 ida (Z:p code)	
	(Cay)		(Zip code)	
Registered agent's accept	Aance:	c c i t		bility company at the ple
designated in this application	gistered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointmen	nt as registered agent a	id agree to act in t	his capacity. I further a
to comply with the provis	ions of all statutes relative to the pro- s of my position as registered agent.	per and complete perfo	rmance of my duti	es, and I am familiar wi
	Corporation Service Company	Anarida 1	E. K.L.	مندور والمعادية والمعادية
	By: (Registered age	<u> </u>	A saurado Re 6-1444	
	tre Branner alle			

4/005

DocuSign Envelope ID: E2591320-3812-408C-A958-F08F3A071761

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total].

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacity</u>	<u>:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>	
⊡Manager	Name	□Manager	Name,		
Member	Address.	□Member	Address		
Authorized		□Authorized			
Person		Person			
[]Other	Other	Other			
				TALLAN	
□Manager	Name	□Manager	Name.		
Member	Address	⊡Member	Address.		
□Authorized		DAuthorized			
Person		Person		710 10 10 10 10 10	
Other	Other	DOther		Other	
□Manager	Name.	🗍 Manager	Name		
□Member	Address.	⊡Member	Address.		
Authorized		Authorized			
Person		Person	_		
[]Other	□Other	Other		Other	

Important Notice Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1

Signature of an authorized person

David Jones

H20000355217 3



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VROOM LOGISTICS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VROOM LOGISTICS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN

AWARTE SALMARY of State

Authentication: 203787843 Date: 10-02-20



3355282 8300

SR# 20207627958 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml H20000355217 3

Page 1

2

60 :4 Hd